

Princess Margaret Secondary School

12870 - 72nd Avenue, Surrey, B.C. V3W 2M9 Phone: (604) 594-5458 Fax: (604) 594-4689 www.surreyschools.ca/princessmargaret

Princess Margaret – Dry Grad 2022 Needs Your Support!

Hello Grade 12 Parents,

The Dry Grad committee would like to congratulate you on your child's graduation!

The Dry Grad is organized by volunteer parents' committee and is not funded by the school. So fundraising is the only source of funds for the grads to have an event like this.

The purpose of "Dry Grad" is to provide <u>ALL</u> Princess Margaret Grads an opportunity to celebrate together as a class in a supervised and completely safe environment, which is alcohol and drug free.

We, as parents of grads also, recognize that there are several fees and expenses with graduation. However, the kids have requested a dry grad event experience and so we need to raise considerable funds to pay for this fun filled safe event.

This event can only happen with your participation, in either supporting the fundraising events by volunteering your time or paying in cash.

- Fundraising dates Bottle Drive Dates: please feel free to drop off bottles anytime as the money goes directly to our Dry Grad account
- Newton Bottle Depot 13245-72 Ave, unit #110
- Our Account # 220- Princess Margaret Dry Grad Account

Dry Grad:

- Set up -June 17- 8pm- 12pm: 20 Volunteers needed
- Picking up food items -June 17- 8pm- 12pm: 10 Volunteers needed
- Cleanup- June 18 6am- 9am: 15 Volunteers needed
- Night Volunteers- June 18 Friday night 11:30pm 630am (Saturday morning): 20

If you chose to not participate in any of the fundraising activities, we respectfully ask you to contribute money to the Dry Grad Fund. If you choose this option, please make your cheque payable to *Princess Margaret Dry Grad*, memo in lieu of Fundraising and include the student's name.

NOTE: <u>Dry Grad tickets</u> are free for all Grads who attend the Grad Banquet!

Thank you for your support of the Princess Margaret School's Dry Grad Celebration.

Sincerely,

Gurveen Atwal 604-727-9116

Princess Margaret Dry Grad Committee

*Cheques should be made payable to Princess Margaret Dry Grad and a committee member will be happy to pick it up or you can mail it to the school directly.